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401 Q. & A, on The Holy Spirit ***

002 Gehazi & Shulamite Woman **

003 Love ol God: The Ten Virging *
MEDITATION SERIES:

004 The 5 Fingers: Psalm 1 *** DGC & CRM

005 Psalm l:Let's Go To Bethlehem ™ CRM
006 Ezekiel 1-3: Manna Sih DGC
DOY Ruth chapters 1 & 2 ol bGC
008 The Case of Ahaziah %%+ DGC
DOUBLE PORTION SERIES:
009 Elisha at Gilgal & Bethel *** DGC
010 Elisha at Jericho & Jordan %%+ DGC
011 Elisha at Jordan (contd) e DOC
012 Mantle & New Cruse wEh DA
013 The Blood on the Door * DGO
015 ¥now That I Am God i M
Heering the Voice of God AW
016 -Ask for Rain - Part 1 ** DGC
Lat Us Come Boldly CRM
{117 The Church - His Bedy **%  ORM
Jotham's Parable DGC

018 NFOL-Dobhia, Hill & Stevens **% -
Open the Windows CRM

D19 Forget Not All His Benefits *»

020 Spiritual Warfare - Part 1|  %o¥
Ask for Rain - Part 2

021 Prayer of Jabez - Part 1
Spiritual Warfare - Part 2

022 Discipleship - Part 1 il

023 Prayer of Jabez - Part 2 L
Spiritual Warfare - Part 3

024 Ask for Rain - Part 3
Discipleship - Part 2

025 Testimony
Ask for Rain - Part 4

026 Message by Malcolm Muggeridge
Ask for Rain - Part 5

030 Healing Nsaman: Blind Bartim,

031 Centurion & Servant 1o
Caleb Wholeheartedly Followad

032 Testimony {at Worthing) Liid RB
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waw

039 If Only They had Waited e DGC
Engrafted Ward DGO
040 Baptism in the Spirit L DF
The Implanted Word oe
041 Prayer & Fasting - Purpose ¥** DGC
 Prayer & Fasting - Object DGC
042 Intercession i De
If 1 Regard Iniguity DP
0437 Prayer & Pasting - Part 3 * DGC
0438 Ministry of the Holy Spirlt *  DGGC
044 The Word Came to Jonah *** DGC
The Presence of the Lord DGO
045 What is Thy Qocupation? *** DGC
Balvation is of the Lord DGC
(46 Jonah chapter 3 Y BGE
Jonah chapter 4 DGC
047 Jesus in my MORALS h - DEE
Jesuz in my MARRIAGE DGC
048 Jesus in my FAMILY sew  DOC
Jesus In my CHURCH DGC
049 Eltjah - Parts I& 2 *** DGC
050 Eljah - Parts 3 & ¢ ki . ¢ 03
051 Elijah - Parts 5 & 4 sk DGC
052 EMJah - Parts 7 & B see | DES

AS.’! Na.l:ural. & Spiritual Man wxk DGC
Jeph nGe
054 Impuﬁanca of Obadience wax  IM

Typas in Esther m
755 A'Garden Enclosed o AB
Comfort Ye My People i
@56 Qur Lips bl 81
Spiritual Drought 57
057 King Saul's Signs e PL
Life & Godliness PL
0584 Baptism in the Holy Spirit %%+ §]
0588 They Received the Spirit 3]
9 What is a Man (for Men only) *** DGC
other Role of the Church(l) ** DGC
~The Lost Axehead DGO
0B Mother Role of the Church(2) * DGC
other Rolr of the Church(3) * DGC
other Rola of the Church(4) * DGC
Christian in Today's Soclety * FH
063 School of Prophecy - Part 162 ** DGC
064 School of Prophecy - Part 3. ** DGe
65 Disclplaship:Submission *h M
Involvement M
066 Discipleship:Relationships ** M
Practical ™
(67 Entering the Heart of God i AB
God Bares His Heart AB
(68 Salvation ae seen in Hosea ** AB
God*s Stubborn Paople AR
(69 God's Contention with his People * AB
(70 Chief & Under Shepherds i AB
Submission - Part 2 BCs
071 Under Shepherds — Parts 1 & 2 ** AB
072 Submission - Parts 1 & 3 BCs
SEEKING GOD SERIES
073 Determination & DGC
074 Preparation o DGC
075 Motives - DGO
076 Conditions hyiad DGC
077 In Vain, Results. wa DGC
THE LORD! R Sari

(078 Qur Father, Hallowed be Thy Mame * DGC
-

079 Thy Kingdem Come

080 Thy Will Be Done »

081 Give Us Our Bread Lt
Temptation, Forgiveness

(82 Songs of Praise -
Word from Dr Rebert Browne

083 Spiritual Gifts & Armour i

0B4 Watch Your Devotion i
Then Christ Made Bread

085 Shaded & Shaped by His Hand **
Conformed to His Image

086 Fellowship with God e
Be Not Conformed

087 Giving Account:The Overcomers **

N & S

(188 Nehemiah Sat Down: Weeping **
#UBY Preparation of Nehemiah L
90 Sheep & Fish Gates *
7091 The Old Gate - Fart 1 .
A092 The Old Gate - Part 2 w
#0393 Valley, Dung & Fountain Gates *
#0194 The Fountain Gate - Part 2 *

» (95 Water, Horse, East & Other Gates

DGC
DGC
DGC
DS

PP

88888 zzzzaxz

DGC
DGC
DGe

Ministry of the Body
103 The Need for Intercession 2
Restoration
104 Finding God's Will - 8]
105 Biblical Basis for Spirit Bapttm" 8]

0956 Come Ya Apart:Did God Ghoosa?“ AR
087 Questioning God AB
Spiritual Devaluation AB

098 Prisste Perils & Frivileges * AR
(199 Unfaithfulness: Behold He Comu‘* AB
100 Robbing God AB
101 God Listens In - AB
102 Transfiguration U 8]
8]

8]

5]

106 Deliverance from Fear AW
107 Privilege of Intarcession * AW
108 Gilgal to Jericho - PP
Moaes, the Man of God ¢
109 Baptized by One Spirit il DF
Prevailing Prayer DF
110 Individual Responsibility o FP
GIDEQN Series:
111 In the Hands of the Midlanites ** DGC
Impoverished DGe
112 Gideon's Spiritual Genealogy ** DGC
The Lord is with Thee - Part 1
113The Lord is with Thee - Part 2 ** DGC
God Looked Upon Him DGC
114 Go In This Thy Might | DGO
Divine Acceptance DGC
115 The Fleece L4 DEc
116 Fret Not Thyself (Psalm 37) * bGoe
Made for Heaven - Part 1 AB
117 Made for Heaven - Part 2 *h B
Remember Your Ransom AB
118 Live Up to Your Calling h AB
Pilgrims, yet Cltizens § AB
119 Submission in Marriage i AB
Resist the Davil AB
120 Living in The Last Days Lid AB
The Overcomers AB
121 Restoration - Part 1 i CRM
The Throne of God CRM
122 Restoration{2):Bethlehem * CRM
123 Solomon Detarmined * CEM
124 Testimonies of Del 8 " RB
125 Freedom from Fear i DGC
126 The Christian Family " DGC
127 The Lost Art of Meditation & AW
128 Testimonies of Del e * RB
129 Tried & Testad - Parts 1 & 2 ** AR
130 Fervent Prayer L AB
Led By the Spirit - Part 2 AB
131 About His Father's Buginess ¥ AR
132 Led by The Spirit - Part 1 o AB
133 God Has Spoken = 87
134 Humanity of Jesus 4 81

135 God's Rest: The Eyes of God ** 8]
136 Spirttual Gifts & Local Church * 8]

137 Seminar on Spiritual Gifts 3 8]

138 The Purpose of God: God's Mamrlel FL

139 God's Method FL

140 Judging the House of God ® PL
= go

141 Foundation (Matthew 5) " DGC

142 Social Responsibility: Law, ete * DGC

143 Anger, Morals, Divorce ol

146 Yewe; Bayige, Enemies. 1

146 Fasting, Investment, Securily,
Persistence, Experience, etc. *%
(Bide 1 poorer quality)

PGC
DGa
DGC

DGC

147 What is Your Ministry - Parts 1 & 2 FH

148 What is Yo.r Ministry - Part 3 * PH
149 Deception » VG
150 Wist Ye Not? * PH=
151 Blessed to Bless * CRM
Yom Kippur War - Part 1 » L
om Kippur War - Part 2 - L
154 Moses:The Great Refusal % AW
The Great Commission AW
155 Moses Great Mi stake e Aw
156 Jesus' Devotion 28 AB
Jesus' Leadership AB
157 Ministry Dangers: Jesus' Joy ** AR
B MANT ATION Beries:
158 Study In 1 Cor, 12:1-9 * DGC
15% Study in 1 Cor. 12:9-13 o DGC
160 Study in 1 Cor. 12:14-26 ¢ BRGC
161 Study (n 1 Cor. 12:27-14:6 ] DGGC
A62 The Halford Miracle e LL
163 Vicarious Identification - AL
164 Intro to Song of Solemon - AB
165 Song of Solomon (contd) * AB
166 Meditation: Practical Details ** DGC
Matthew 1 DGC
167 Genealogy of Jesus Christ * PEC
168 The Lord Passed By - 81
Until the Spirit is Poured Out &)
169 Feeding on Christ L 8]
The Heart of Jerugalem 8]
170 The Second Advocate e Dp
Cur Bread From Heaven DP
171 The Wrestlings of God . DP
172 The Christlike Conflict . Dp
173 Before Baptism In the Spirit ** PP
Charismatics & Pentecostais PP
174 The Greatest Gift - o) EP
Four Steps to Platform of Faith PP
175 The Church In Prison il 8
God's Wardrobe 8]
176 The Soul in the Wilderness  "* DP
Asking In His Name c
(Note: nos. 168-176 not available for
copies, as originals below par)
177 Sequel to Yom Kippur War w 1L
178 Pralse & Worship - Farte 1 & 2 ** DGC
179 Praise & Worship - Parts 3 & 4 ** DGC
180 The Grace of God L DGC
181 The Call to War B AB
The Commander - Part 1 AB
182 The Commander - Part 2 s AB
The Enemy AB
183 Spiritual Armour . AB
184 The Qvercomers o AB
185 Bullding for God-Parts | 6 2 PP
186 Building for God-Partg 3 & 4 *+ FP
187 Grace & Peace L B
188 Signs of a Christlan i AB
The Gospel in Power AB

188 Imitators of God L
Tumed to God from Idols

190 Stewards of the Gospel "

191 Care of the Plock Lo
Coming of the Lord

182 Living for FHis Coming »:
THE GADITES Series;

193 Men of Might - Part 1 -
154 Men of Might - Part 2 i
195 Men of Might - Part 3 .
196 Fit for the Battle »
197 Handle Shield & Buckler #
198 Handle Sword & Spear »*
199 Faces Like Lions -
200 Ewift as the Roes “

Baptism of Wind & Fire ot

Free From Sin

heriting the Promises .
True Intercession *
Bequel to Yom Kippur War ]
The Boat in the Storm i

Until the Spirit be Poured Out
Things Happen When we Pray **
Beauty for Ashes

‘ IRise Up i
The Christisan Man{men o‘nly)“
EUDCod's Feelings
God's Anger
od's Silence »
'Worship & Prajse ¥
SPIRIT Series:
Zi2Bpirit of the Lotd & Wisdom +
Bpirit of Understanding L
Spirit of Counsel
EIDspirit of Might .

Spirit of Enowledge
pirit of the Fear of the Lord *

216 Scripture H'y-uml & Choruses **

217 Behold My Servant W
The Upheld Servant

218 The Delighting Sarvant -
The Longsuffering Servant

219 The Waiting Servant we
The Listening Servant
I LI EVER'S AUTHI e

220 Introduction b

221 Teaching *»
In the Spirit World

222 Sickness *

223 Commisaion N

224 The City With Foundations *

225 Messagaes ar IFB Day of Prayer 1975

3 qm Part 1
Gt he F‘!:vs Fingers - Part 2
f{:ﬂ %

' 8
8
i
s
a
L N O

¥ Ruth chapter 2

AB 231 Qur Fellowship: God is I.luh:““
AB 232 Fuiness of Joy
AB 233 Three Xinds of Confessian .
AB 234 But Prayer was Made .
i: LED BY THE SPIRIT Series:*
235 Called & Drawm e
= Repentance & Conversion
BDGC 236 Regeneration- Parts 1 § 2 w»
DGC 237 Sanctification - Parts 1 & 2 *+
DGC 238 Walting on Ged - Parts 1 & 2 **
DGC 239 Abiding in God'§ Love i
DGe Walking in the Splrit
DGC 240 Specks & Logs "
DGC 241 Hagar Meets God *
295 MOE I H
AW 242 They Multiplied o
Aw Warldly Wisdom & Bitter Boﬂdaﬂo
AW 243 God Bullt Them a House
LL 244 God's Perfect Handling 3
L Moses Was Grown
&1 245 The Shepherds Came *
8] 246 See This Great Sight *
&) 247 Who Am 17 v
248 God Gives Them Up -
249 Gospel of God's Authority »
250 From Boneyard to Battle -

251 Growing Life of the Local Church*

252 The Inner Man - Fart 1 * Dp
AB 253 The Inner Man - Part 2 . Dp
254 The Inner Man - Part 3 » DP
255 The Inner Man - Part 4 w op
DGC 256 The Withered Hand - Partl  * DGC
DGC 257 The Withered Hand - Part 2 DGe
DGC 258 The Withered Hand - Part 3 = DGC
DGC 259 The Withered Hand - Part § DGC
DGC 260 But By My Spirit * PPh
DGC ul's Prayer e AB
1 Parson & Work of Jesus AB
AB ul‘a Lova for the Church +** AB
AB The Fulness of Christ AR
AB king Upwarda: Get Dressed*" AB
AR eauty of Zien -The Bride * 8]
A8 -The Branches 5]
B e Body of Christ " 8]
he Building * 8
: God's Arithmetic * CRM
[ilzle] islon: Songs of Praise 1976 %  CRM
DGC \
DGC OR o H Sa \
DGC L it 1 5 DGC
DGC Part 2 L/ bGC
Part 3 - DEC
LL Part 4 ® DGC
Part 5 * DGC
6 » DGC
pGe it 7 L DGC
DGO Between Porth & the Altar . 1L
DGC 8 Christian & Alechol ‘ 8]
DGC 78 Healing from Blindness{evangalistic) DGC
Take OH Their Heads i bGe
nGe 275 What s Bible Meditation? ##* DGC
DGC 280 The Bumt Qffering i DGC
DeC The Meal Gffering DGC
DGC 281 The Peace Offering Lo DGC.
DGC 8in & Trespass Offerings
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282 Subduing Kingdoms - Part 1 * DGC 332 How to Receive w5 geR Cace g:‘;t’m“f;:“ i 2 TELL-IT TAPES
283 w” » -Part 2 * DGC ler.u Minister Healing 1D 350Living in The Last Davs - Part 1+* AB | e e R s ueoE
284 s ¥ -Fat3 * DGC 333 God's Unchanging Answer * D ving in 'e a8 ¥ )
285 * “ -Part4 * DGC 334 Come and Rest e AR i Part 2 i AR ABBREVIATION
286 o " -Part 5 * DGC God's Love for Us AB 3o 3 Part 3** AB | CASSETTE I.IBRARX
sz ik " - Part 6A7** DGC 335 Our Love for God " AB ! Part 5' AB AB  Alex Buchanan |
288 Following Jesus into the King- PO 336 Renewal of Vision » AB 382 P“-“: 4* AB AL Adaline Lowrie
dom: Come After Ma = *+ PO 337 Spirtual Leadership . 1L 393 Call of Elisha 3 DGC AW Arthur Wallis |
289 Following Jesus in Love *% PO 338 (337 concld) Psalm 1D i 5 3 394 Elisha at Gilgal 2 DGe BC Beth Clark | Conditions of Hire:
Following Jesus the Word PO 2:: ;m w:t: ?:25 - ::art é : %g ;g: Eii::: :: g:t::} = ;:1: ; i %g :?s :amcly G(;cnlhs
290 wonderful Couns f i AR wiit ee - Part b ryn Jone
) Tha NiwhtycG:d -EI;:n 1 AR 341 IAm with Thee - Part 3 +  DGC 397 Elisha at Jordan - Part 1 * DGC  CRM Campbell McAlpine 1.ALL cassettes may be hired
291 The Mighty God - Part 2 ** AR 342 é Am with Zhea - Part 4 *  DGC g;g Eﬁ:: :: ;;:::;\ ; ii::nll:md : %g gc;.c r_;:jem;: Gp Clalrlk for SEVEN DAYS only.
Return of the King AB 343 Giving s Godd . MW | av awe
| 292 Judgment Seat of Christ « AB 344 God's Answer for Today . LL :g? gﬂluf; lﬂ:kCar;fulssfri\lmnt HL*‘ g IM lan McCulioch 2 Pwocsasetten Wy ha hired
293 The Everlasting Father = AB 345 Healing Seminar - Part 1 i DGC sciplining the Splr JC Joon Caster at th amn time
| 294 The Ascending Soul-Parts 1&2%* PP 346 * = Part 2 % 8 o The Hlusion-free Mind o AB ID  Jean Damall e s .
295h The hscending SBoul - Part 3 % PP 347 The Actual Lord » L eo | 402 Servante of God DGC 1G  Joan Gibbons
2958 Paul's Prayer #* PP 348 The Kingdom of God bioll 55 Thereiore Arise NG e IGQ Juan Carlos Ortiz 3.Requests are immediately
295 God's Shephers - Parts 162 ** § 349 The Kingdom of Darkness o co 403 Nene Shall Stand Before You DGC 10 Joyce Offer F dnitira itst and
297 Studies In Galatlans - Part 1 * 8] 350 Report on Argentine **  JcO Meditate Continually DGC  LL Lance Lambert piaced on g
298 Studies in Galatians ~ Parts 263 §] 351 The Church il i 404 ?mmcir?;e;}ac?;l:ga“m Y g #}\: ﬂsja:;]:umtdd;cmba W:ﬂ be 3::11 to you as soon
352 The Actual Message e TS0 e Nda rinle Musa as possible.
e gi{: SEVEN CHURCHES Sar!as:. 2 353 Life & Concepts *  JCO 405 Qualifications for Leadership * 8] PH Feter Hill -
99 Ephesus C bt ‘e Wayl1&2)** 406 Church in The House LA - | PHs Pa: Hughes
300 8myma v DGC ;55: g::.z"ﬂ:ﬁ: ?D:OEET:B“::U ! - :i 407 Behold He Prays w*  pg PE  Faul 8::1’1'5 4,Cassettes must be returned
301 Pergamos ¥ DGC a5y preparing the Lord's Way (3) ++ A8 An Open Heaven PS PL  Peter Lyne by FIRST CLASS MAIL in the
2 .
| jgj z::‘:j‘:" T DGC 357 Aspects of Intercession (162) ** 8] 408 ::Y:r 5133\';1*!;1;11 = :g :g ::-_.1 C‘;{"?;lms plastic case and/or protect-
piz i 358 Fowers of the Age to Come - 24 ying Into Be ilip ell i
| 304 Phuadelphia PUDGEG s tants ot me::amﬂn @) si 409 The Prayer Battls ,.ps 55 Elin Gk ive wrapping provided
305 Laodices * DGC 350 Esther - Part 1 P BC 410 Men of War =  DGC HBs Ray Borlase |
06 The House Church . B] 361 Esther - Part 2 Lid BC 7 Mighty in The Soriptures 2 DGC 8]  Stanlew Jebb | 5.If the tape becomes broken
Ccninianka £ Cbstions B 352 Esther - Part 3 o BC 411 Mighty in Calling DGC TB  Tom Butler while playing, please DO
‘30? The House Church (contd) ** Dé} gg: :“tirﬂ;mmm .: :1}: 2 m:h?; :"1?;"‘0“5"“‘10" g % VG Victor Gledhill NOT attempt to repair it.
Summing Up c oya 1esl
ivina Vision & Galling ¥ LL 165 Ga Up & Butld N PHs # 413 Men Fit for Battle “* pGo PEPSEEO, Please return it immediately
Israel - Destiny or Disaster ** LI 366 Anointing & Ministry e PHs A 414 Spiritual Warfare NM . for repair.
uilding Through Prophecy (1)** B 367 Balvation: Tree of Life . DGC | PURCHASE PRICE;
¢ . b ol 3 8] 368 . Repentance . DGC Casseites l.lstlatl may be purchase, 6.Cassettes may not be lent
Homans 6:1-3 * 8] g9 i Repentance (2) . DGC Prices are as follows: b Higads withoat Ptaas
; omans 6:4-11 R | 370 Call Unte Me *  DGC **%120 & £1.50 each pe
31 DRomans 6;12-23 .l Bl 371 ;. Faith - DGC **C 90 & £0.85 each ion.
(5! epare the Lord's Way L AR 372 o What is Salvation * DGC *C &0 @ £0.85 each
T:e ];er S Ii?}f):hrma b :: h“"fch RESW“TBURY 'f"ﬂ I'E‘E‘t:;:. lli 1]\)11;;1903:121. grdering for purchase, do 7.Cassettes may be purchased.
t:f}r e Power o - - %
The Langsuffering of God AB 75 Jeremiah; Introduction " AB not send chegque, Account will be sent Details are contained on the
lory of God's Forgiveness * AB n Laments AB to include pestage costs. last page of this list,
Building Through Prophecy(3) ** 8] 376 o Judgments e AB
Changed by Beholding AB il God's Counsel AB L b il ]
i'he Wil of God - Part 1 ** DGO 77 s Compassion » AR
The Will of God - Part 2 DGC raham - Part 1 L] §] There is no hire charge, Any gifts
he Will of God - Part 3 * pGe ¥ Part 2 5] sent are placed in a fund to extend
GZDThe Will of God - Fart 4 * pec Q79 ° Part 3 A 5] this cassette ministry,
2 L/The Wil of God - Part § ¥ DGO - Fart 4 8] |
£ ¥tones, Citizens, Baints s RBs. ar on Decelving Spirits e 8 ]
The Héfad Covering 10 en You Pray SAY - Part 1 Do
323 Imercession - Part | v DGC #. Part 2 DGC
324 Intercession - Part 2 * DGC p Partd **  DEC TELL- APE
325 Intercession - Fart 3 * DGC - Part 4 DGC
326 Intercession - Part 4 * DGC = Part § b DGC | |
327 Intercession - Part § * DGC i Fart & 4 DGC
328 Intercession - Patt 6 * DGC > Part 7 ‘ Dac
329 My Testimony b G " Part & - DGC
The Bride AR £1 Songs of Pralse g —e
330 ANew Covenant - Part 1  ** JCO 58 O Hope of lsrael - Jonah's Prayer DGC/MW
331 A New Covenant - Part 2 %+ JCO TJenah's Prayer -Nothing Too Hard MW/DGC
Y
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481
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483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494

495

496

497
498
499
500
501
502

503
504
505

«EW CASSETTES
{List of Nos.1-414 may be obtained on
request) B
415 Thy Kingdom Come AB
Power & Glory of the King AB
416 Rebellion Against the King AB
417 Working With the King AB
Watching With the King AB
418 Warring With the King-Part 1 AB '
Enduring With the King AB 4
419 Warring With the King-Part 2  AB §
420 God is Able CK
421 Breaking Down the Walls -CK
422 Samson: Divine Selection DGC
423 Samson the Nazarite (1&2) DGC
424 Samson's Attempted Marriage DGC
425 Samson:Dead Lions & Honey DGC
M*IZG Samson & Vengeance DGC
VX 12D Spiritual Maturity - Parts 162 AB
428 a8piritual Maturity - Parts 3&4 AB
\429) Spiritual Maturity - Parts 5&6 AB
Walking Worthily DGC
Walking with a Bodyguard DGC
Walking Not Like Gentiles DGC|
Walking in Love DGC
) Walking in Light DGC
Walking Circumspectly DGC]
Preparing a People - Parts 1&2 §]
137 Preparing a People - Parts 3&4 §]
438 Preparing a People - Parts 5&6 8]
439 Tabernacle: Introduction PH
440 Tabernacle: Table & Lamp PH
441 Tabernacle: Curtains, Covers PH
442 Esteem Your Leaders BC
Living in Harmony BC
IJ?, 443 Working It Cut Daily BC
== 444 Songs of Worship -
=445 Friends of God - Parts 1&2 DGC
- 446 o - Part 3 DGC
-—447 o - Part 4 DGC
-448 ’ - Part 5 DGC
- 449 . - Part 6 DGC]
= 450 # - Parts 7&8 DGC
== 451 Understanding God's Will LL
« 452 MovingInto the Land 5]
Servants of Righteousness 5]
w453 Romans 7:1-4 87
Romans 7:4 3]
pAs454 Violent Intercession - Part 1 8]
%55 Violent Intercession - Part 2 S]
==456 Establishing the Kingdom (1) AB
~ 457 Establishing the Kingdom (2) AB
#® 458 Baptism in the Spirit AB
- Worship AB
459 How to Be Contenders Mw
God's Weariness AB
460 Psalm 50 DGC
Jesus Praying DG

461 Principles in Giving
462 What's Missing in Giving

Wells of Salvation - Parts 1&2
Wells of Salvation - Parts 3&4
Wells of Salvation - Parts 5&6

Qur Great Salvation - Parts 1&2
Qur Great Salvation - Parts 3&4
Qur Great Salvation - Parts 5&6

Middle East Media - Magalla
Behold My Servant

Whom I Uphold

A Compassionate Servant
Ministry of Healing - Part |
Ministry of Healing - Part 2
Church House Groups

The Widow's Qil - Parts 1&2
The Widow's Qil - Part 3

The Shunamite Woman

Gehazi

Abraham & Possessions
Abraham's Right to Choose
Abraham & Rewards

Abraham & The Cross - Part 2
Abraham & Affections
Abraham & The Cross - Part 1
Crossing Jordan

Psalm 2 - Part 1

The Cross

The Rest

Psalm 2 - Part 2

Psalm 110

Blessing Jacob & Esau

Order of Fruitfulness

Jacob Cbeys His Parents

1 Am With Thee - Jacob
Jacob's Covenant

Jacob's Family & Joseph
Jacob at Jabbok

Prepare The Lord's Way

To Teach & Preach

The Sower & The Seed

The Hard Hearted

The Half Hearted

The Divided Heart

The Wholehearted

Raising Lazarus

A Glimpse Through Revelation
Spiritual Warfare - Parts 1 & 2

Fellowship with God - Parts 1&2

Spiritual Warfare - Part3
Fellowship with God - Part 3
Christ In Us

Importance of Works

The Source of Energy
Meditation: The 5 Senses

DGC



507 Counselling DGC

508 A Great Care DGC
A Great Wisdom DGC

509 A Great Fulness DGC
A Great Circumcision DGC

510 A Great Image (for Men) DGC

511 A Great Transformation DGC

512 A Great Death DGC

5 A Great Release DGC

513 A Great Triumph DGC

514 Knowing God AB
Be At Peace AB

515 Learning to Listen AB
Pathway to Prayer - Part 1 AB

516 Pathway to Prayer - Part 2 AB
Pathway to Prayer - Part 3 AB

517 Spiritual Warfare - Part 1 AB
Spiritual Warfare - Part 2 AB

Abbreviations:

CK = Rev Cecil Kerr of Ulster

BC = Beth Clark

MW = Rev Malcolm Widdecombe of

Bristol - Pip "n Jay

PH = Pat Hughes

LG = Lars-G&ran Gustafson

AW Arthur Wallis

NOTE: All cassettes may be hired, though
sometimes there is @ queue. Hire for 7 days only.

All cassettes may be purchased for 85p

each, plus postage. SEND NO CASH - we

will

bill you.

As only best materials are used, all
faulty tapes will be repaired or replaced.

TELL-IT TAPES,




@ & A on the Holy Spirit
2 Gehazi & Shulamite Woman
2#03 Love of God: The Ten Virging
8:

MEDITATION SERIES:
004 The Five Fingers:Psalm | DGC &

005 Psalm 1: Let's Go to Bethleham
006 Ezekiel 1-3; Manna
007 Ruth chapters 1 & 2

*008 The Case of Ahaziah

009 Elisha at Gilgal & Bethel
010 Elisha at Jericho & Jordan
011 Elisha at Jordan (contd)
012 Mantle & New Cruse

“013 The Blood on the Door
*0L5 Know That | Am God
Hearing the Voice of God
*016 Ask for Rain - Part 1
let Us Come Boldly
*017 The Church - Hi s Body
Jotham's Parable
*018 NFOL - Dobble, Hill, Stevens
Open the Windows
*019 Forget Mot All His Banefits
020 Bpiritual Waefare - Part 1
Ask for Rain - Part 2
*021 Prayer of Jabez - Part |
Spiritual Warfare - Part 2
*022 Discipleship - Part |
*023 Prayer of Jabez - Part 2
Spiritual Warfare - Part 3
*024 Ask for Rain - Part 3
Discipleship - Part 2
*025 Tastimony
Ask for Rain - Part 4

*026 Message by Malcolm Muggeridge

Ask for Rain - Part §

030 Healing Naaman:Blind Bartimass

*031 Centurlon & Servant
Wholehearted Caleb
*(032 Testimony (at Worthing)
*039 If Only They Had Waited
Engrafted Word
040 Baptism in the Spirit
The Implanted Word
D41 Prayer & Fasting - Purpose
Prayer & Fasting - Object
042 Intercession
1f 1 Ragard Intquity
043A Prayer & Fasting - Part 3
D438 Ministry of the Holy Spirit
044
*0d44 The Word Came to Jonah
The Presence of The Lord
*045 What is Thy Occupation?
Salvation ig of The Lord
* D46 Jonah chapter 3
Jonah chapter 4

047 Jesus in my MORALS
Jesus Iln my MARRIAGE

048 Jesus ln my FAMILY
Jesus in my CHURCH

0149 Elijah - Parta 1 & 2
050 Elijah - Parts 4 & 5
051 Elijah - Parts 5 & &
052 Elijah - Parts 7 & B

*053 Natural & Bpiritual Man
Jephthae
054 Importance of Obedience
Types in Esther
055 A Garden Enclosed
Colfort Yo My People
056 Our Lips
Spiritual Drought
*057 King Saul's Signs
Life & Godliness
058A Bapedsm in the Holy Spirie
0588 They Received the Spirit
D55 What s a Man (for men only)
MOTHER ROLE OF CHURCH:
060A Mother Role of the Church{l)
Tha Lost Axehead
0608 Mother Role of the Church(Z)
061A Mother Role of the Chureh(3)
0618 Mother Role of the Church{4)

062 Christian in Today's Society
063 School of Prophecy - Parts 162
064 School of Prophecy - Part 3

888

8

DGC
DGC

P_SEl $
065 Submission
Invalvemant
066 Relationships
Practical

SERIES:
067 Entering the Heart of God
God Barea His Heart
068 Salvation as Seen in Hosea
God's Stubborn People

EEEE E2EEE

069 God's Contentlon with His Peopls AB

070 Chief & Under Shepherds
Submission - Part 2

071 Under Shepherds

072 Submission - Parts 1 & 3

OD SERIES:

073 Determination

074 Preparation

075 Motives

(76 Gonditions

077 In Vain, Results
LORD'S PRAYER SERIES:

©78 Cur Father, Hallowed Be

079 Thy Kingdom Come

080 Thy Will Be Done

081 Give Us Our Bread
Temptation, Forgivehess

082 Songs of Praise
‘Word from Dr Robart Browne

083 Bpiritual Gifts & Armour

084 Watch Your Devotion

_ Then Christ Made Bread

085 Shaded & Shaped By His Hand
Conformed to His Image

UBE Fellowship with God
Be Not Conformed

087 Giving Account: Overcomers
NEHEM 1A} SERIES:

088 Nehemiah Sat Down: Weeping

088 Preparation of Nehemlah

030 Sheep & Fish Cates

031 The Old Gate - Part 1

092 The Old Gate - Part 2

093 Valley, Dung, Fountain Gates

094 The Fountain Gate

085 Water, Horse & Cther Gates

DGC

096 Come Ye Apart: Did God Choose  AB

087 Questioning God
Spiritual Devaluation
098 Prizsts Perils & Privileges

AB
AB
AB

095 Unfaithfulness: Behold He Comes AB

100 Robbing God

101 God Listens In

102 Transfiguration
Ministry of the Body

103 The Need for Intercession
Restoration

104 Finding God's Will

105 Biblical Basls Spirit Baptism

106 Deliverance From Fear

107 Privilege of Intercession

108 Gilgal ta Jariche
Moses the Man of God

109 Baptized by One Spirit
FPrevalling Prayer

110 Individual Responaibility

ERIES:

111 In Hands of Midianites
Impoverished

112 Gideon's Spiritual Genealogy
The Lord Ls With Thee - Part 1

113 The Lord is With Thee - Part 2
God Looked Upon Him

114 Go In This Thy Might
Dlvine Acceptance

115 The Flesce

116 Fret Not Thysalf (Psa,37)
Made for Heaven - Part 1

117 Made for Heaven - Part 2
Remember Your Ransom

118 Live Up to Your Calling
Pllgrims yet Citizens

1159 Submission in Marriage
Resist The Devil

120 Living in the Last Days
The Overcomers

121 Restoration - Part 1
The Throne of God

111 Restoration - fart 2
Bethlehem

DGC
DGC
DGC
DGC
fule el
bDGC
DGC
DGC
DGC
DGO
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
CRM
CEM
CRM
CARM

123 Solomon Determined CRM
124 Testimonles of Deliverance  RB

125 Freedom from Fear DGe
126 The Christian Family pee

127 The Lost Art of Meditation Aw
128 Testimonies of Deliverance  RA
129 Tried & Tested - Parts 1 6 2 AR
130 Fervent Prayar AB
Led by The Spirit - Part 2 AB
131 Abput His Father's Business AB
132 Led by The Spirit = Part } AB
133 God Has Spoken ]
134 Humanity of Jesus 81
135 God's Rest: The Eyes of God 5]
136 Spiritual Gifts & Local Church 8]
137 Seminar on Spiritual Gifts 5]

138 The Purpose of God PL
God's Material PL
139 God's Method PL
140 judging the House of God PL
G 8 RIES:
141 Foundation (Matthow 5) DGC
142 Social Responsibi iy, Law DGO
143 Anger, Morals, Divorce bGC
144 Vows, Revenge, Enamies DGC
145 Alms, Prayer DGe

146 Fasting, Investment, Security DGC
Persistence, Experience, etc DGC
{ Side 1 poorer guality)

147 What {a Your Ministry (1 & 2} PH

148 What s Your Ministry (3) PH

149 Deceptlon VG
150 Wist Ye Not PHs
151 Blessed to Bless CRM
152 Yom Kippur War - Part 1 IL
153 Yom Kippur War - Part 3 L
154 Moses;The Great Refusal AW
M The Great C i AW
155 Moges' Great Mistake AW
156 Jesus' Devotion AR
Jesus' Leadership AB
157 Ministry Dangers AB
Jesus' Joy AB
SPIRIT MANIFESTATION SERIES:
158 Study In 1 Cor 12:1-9 DGC
159 Study in | Cor 12:9-13 DGC
160 Study In 1 Cor, 12:14-26 DGC
161 Study in 1 Cor 12:27-14:6 DGC
16Z The Halford Miracle L
*163 Vicarlous Identification AL
164 Intro to Song of Solomon AB

165 Song of Solomon - Part 2 AB
166 Practical Details of MeditationDGC
Med. In Matthew 1 o le o]
167 Genealogy of Jesus Ghrist jsle e
*168 The Lord Fassed By . 8
Until the Spirit is Pourad Out 5]

*169 Feeding on Chriat 8]
The Heart of Jerusalem 51
*170 The Second Advocate DP
Qur Broad From Heaven De
*171 The Wrestlings of God DP
*172 The Christlike Conflict DP

*173 Befora Baptlsm in the Spirit op
Charismatics & Pentecostals PP

*174 The Greatest Gift PP
Four Steps to Flatform of Faith PP
*175 The Church in Prison 8]
God's Wardrobe B8]

*176 The Soul in the Wilderness vl d
Asking In His Name b}

177 Sequel to Yom Kippur War LL

178 Praise & Worship - Part 1&2 DGO
178 Praise & Worship - Fart 354 DGC

180 The Grace of God DGC
8 AL CONFLICT SERIES:

181 The Call to War AB
The Commander - Fart 1 AB

182 The Commander - Part 2 AR
The Enomy AB

183 Spiritual Armour AB

184 The Overcomers AB

185 Bullding for God - Parts 162 PP
186 Bullding for God - Farts 364 PP

187 Grace & Peace AB
188 The Signs of a Christian AB
The Gospel in Power AB
189 Imitators of God AR
Turned to God from Idols AB
190 Stewards of the Gospel AB
181 Care of the Flock AB
Coming of the Lord AB

182 Living for Hia Coming AB
£ i
193 Men of Might - Part 1 DGC
194 Men of Might - Part 2 DGC
165 Men of Might - Part 3 DGC
196 Fit for the Battle DGC
187 Handle Shield & Buckler DGC
198 Handle Sword & Spear DGC
199 Faces Like Lions DGC
200 Swift As tha Roes DGC
201 Baptism of Wind & Fire AW
Free From Sin AW
202 Inheriting the Promises AW
203 True Intercession LL
204 Sequel to Yom Kippur (2) 1L
205 The Boat in the Storm 8]
Until Spirit be Poured Out 87
206 Things Happen When We Pray 8]
Beauty for Ashes 8]
207 Rise Up PHs
208 The Christian Man (men only) AB
209 God's Feelings AB
God's Anger AR
210 God's Silence AB
211 Worship & Praise AB
SEVENFOLD SPIRIT SERIES:
212 Spirit of the Lord & Wisdom DGC
213 Spirit of Understanding bGC
Bpirit of Counsel DGC
214 Spirit of Might DGC
Spirit of Knowladge DGC
215 Spirtt of Fear of the Lord DGC
GOD'S SERVANT SERIES:
217 Behold My Servant AB
The Upheld Servant AB
218 The Delighting Servant AR
The Longsuffering Servant AR
218 The Waiting Servant AB
The Listening Servant AR
THE BELIEVER'S AUTHORITY SERIES:
220 Introduction DGC
221 In Teaching DGC
In the Spirit World DGC
222 In Sickness DGC
223 Commission DGo
224 The City with Foundations LL
225 Messages from IFB Day of Frayer
B MED: 8 51
226A The Flve Fingers - Part 1 DGC
2268 The Flve Fingers - Part 2 DGC
227 Ezokiel 1 & 2 DGC
2278 Ezaklel 2 & 3 DGC
2284 The Manna = Past 1 DGC
228B The Manna - Part 2 DGC
229A Psaim 119 DGo
2298 Psalm 143 DGC
230A Ruth chapter 1 DGO
2308 Ruth chapter 2 DGC
231 Cur Fellowship AB
God is Light AB
232 Fulness of Joy AR
233, Thyae Kinds of Confession DGC
234 But Prayer Was Made T8
LED BY THE SPIRIT SERIES:
235 Called & Drawn AB
Repentance & Conversion AB

236 Regeneration - Parts 1 & 2 AB
237 Sanctification ~Farts 1 & 2 AB
238 Walting on God - Parta 1 &2 AR

239 Abiding in God's Love PO

Walking in the Spirit PO
240 Specks & Logs PO
241 Hagar Meets God BC

e O SERIES:

242 They Multiplied DGC

World Wisdom & Bitter Bondage DGC
243 God Built Them a House DGo
244 God's Perfect Handling DGC

Moses Waz Grown DGC
245 The Shepherds Came DGC
246 Sea This Great Sight DGC
247 Who Am 17 DGC
248 God Gives Them Up B8]
249 Gospel of God's Authority 5]
250 From Boneyard to Battle 81
251 Growing Life of the Church &7
252 The Inner Man - Part 1 Dp
253 The Inner Man - Part 2 DP
254 The Inner Man - Part 3 DP
255 The Inper Man - Part 4 Dp

256 The Withered Hand - Fart 1 DGC

257 The Withered Hand - Part 2
258 The Withered Hand - Part 3
259 The Withered Hand - Part 4
260 But By My Spirit
261 Faul's Prayer
Person & Work of Jesus
262 Paul's Love of the Church
The Fulness of Christ
263 Looking Upwards
Get Dressod
264 Beauty of Zion - The Bride
- The Branches
265 The Body of Christ
266 The Butlding
267 God's Arithmatic
268 Vision .
Songs of Pralse - 15376
Al

269 Part 1
270 Pant 2
271 Part 3
272 Part 4
273 Pant §
274 Part 6
275 Famt 7

276 Between Porch & Altar
277 The Christian & Alcohol
278 Healing from Blindness (Gospel)
Take Off Their Heads
279 What is Bible Meditation?
280 The Burnt Offering
The Meal Offering
281 The Peace Cffering
The 8Sin & Trespass Offerings
182 Pant 1
283 Pant 2
284 Part 3
285 Part 4
286 Part 5
287 Parts 6 & 7

288 Fellowing Jesus Into the kingdom

Come Oftar Me
289 Following Jesus in Love
Following Jesus the Word
250 Wonderful Counsellor
The Mighty God - Part 1
291 The Mighty God - Part 2
Return of the King
292 Judgment Seat of Christ
283 The Everlaating Father

294 The Ascending Soul - Parts 1 & 2

295 The Ascending Soul - Part 3

296 God's Shepherds - Parts 1 & 2

297 Btudles in Galatians - Part 1

298 Studies in Galatians - Parts 2&
THE SEVEN CHURGHES SERIES:

299 Ephasus

300 Smyrna

301 Pergamos

302 Thyatira

303 Sardis

304 Philadelphia

305 Laodicea

306 The House Church
Comments & Questions
307 The House Church (contd)
Summing Up
308 Divine Vision & Calling
309 Israel - Destiny or Disaster?
310 Bullding through Prophecy (1)
Bullding Through Prophscy (2]
311 Study In Romans 6:1-3
312 Study in Romans :4-11
313 Study in Romans 6:12-23
314 Prepare the Lord's Way
The Lord on His Throne
315 The Power of God
The Longsuffering God
316 Glory of God's Forgivensss
317 Building Through Prophecy (3)
Changed by Beholding
E

318 Part 1 & 2
319 Part 3
320 Part 4
321 Part S

322 Stones, Cltizens & Salnts
The Head Covering

323 Part 1

E==§==E¥§§§

51
5]
5]
CRM
CRM

FEEBFEA333 GRRERE HEREERRST REREREY

RBs

324 Part 2 DGC
325 Part 3 DGC
326 Part 4 DnGo
327 Part 5 DGC
328 Part & DGC
329 My Testimony 16
The Bride AB
330 A New Covenant - Part | jco
331 A New Covenant - Part 2 co
332 How to Recslve L]
How to Minister Healing 1D
333 God's Unchanging Answer el
334 Come and Rest AB
God's Love For Us Ap
335 Qur Love for God AB
336 Renewal of Vision AB
337 Bpiritual Leadership L
338 (337 contd) Psaim 110 LL
339 1 Am With Thea - Part 1 DGC
340 1 Am With Thee - Part 2 DGC
341 I Am With Thee - Part 3 DGC
342 I Am With Thee - Part 4 DGC
343 Giving is Good MW
344 God's Answer for Today LL
345 Healing Seminar - Part 1 DGC
346 Healing Seminar - Part 2 DGC
347 The Actual Lord jco
348 The Kingdom of God jco
349 The Kingdom of Darkness co
350 Report on Argentine ico
351 The Church co
352 The Actual Measage co

353 Life § Concepts

jco
354 Preparing the Lord's Way(152) AB
AB

355 God's Love for His Bride

356 Preparing the Lord's Way(3) AB

357 Aspects of Intercession(1&2) 8]
358 Powers of the Aga to Come 81
359 Aspects of Intercesslon (3) 81
ESTHER SERIES;
360 Esther - Part 1 BC
361 Esther - Part 2 BC
362 Esther - Part 3 BC
363 Restoration PHs
364 Royal Priesthood PHa
365 Go Up & Butld PHE
366 Anointing & Ministry PHa
367 Tree of Life DGC
168 Repentance - Part 1 DGC
369 Repentance - Part 2 DGC
370 Call Unto Me DGC
371 Faith DGC
372 What is Salvation? DGC
373 Church Responsibility to LL
74 Israel - Parts 1 § 2 L
JEREMIAH SERIES:
375 Introduction AB
Laments AB
376 Judgments AB
God's Counsal AB
377 Compassion AB
ABRAHAM BERIES:
378 Abraham - Part | 8]
Part 2 81
379 Abraham - Part 3 a3
Part 4 81
380 War on Decelving Spirita 81
W .
381 When you Pray BAY - Part 1 DGC
When You Pray S8ay - Pa 2 DGC
3182 SAY, Hallowed Be Thy Name DGC
SAY, Thy Will Be Done DGC
3831 8AY, Our Father DGC
384 88Y, Thy Kingdom Come (1) DGC
385 SAY, Thy Kingdom Come (2) DGC
386 SAY, Give Us Our Bread DGC
Forgiveness, Temptation DGC

387 Songs of Praise 1978
388 Hope of Israel, Jonah's Prayer
Nothing Too Hard (IFB) MW &

DGC

389 Geod's Case Against His Peopled]
God's Confroversy AB
LIVING TN LAST DAYS SERIES:

390 Part 1 AB
Part 2 AB

391 Part 3 AB
Part § AB

392 Part 4 AB
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ELISHA SERIES:
393 Call of Elisha
354 Elisha at Gilgal
335 Elisha at Bethel - Part 1
396 Elisha at Bethel - Part 2
397 Elisha at Jordan - Part |
398 Elisha at Jordan - Part 2
399 Elisha at Jordan & Anointed

400 Paul, the Careful Servamt
401 Disciplining the Spirit
The Illusion-free Mind
402 Servants of God
Therefore Arlse
403 None Shall Stand Before Thee
Meditate Continually
404 Principles of Delegation
Training Leaders
405 Leadarship Qualifications
406 Church in the House
407 Behold He Prays
An Open Heaven
408 Prayer & Revelation
Praying Into Being
409 The Prayer Battle
1
410 Men of War
Mighty In the Scriptures
411 Mighty in Calling
Mighty in D¥monstration
412 Men of Might
413 Men Fit for Battle
414 Spiritual Warfare

THE KING SERIES:
415 Thy Kingdom Come
Powar & Glory of the King
416 Rebellion Against the King
417 Working With the King
Watching With the King
418 Warring With the King-Part 1
Enduring With the King
419 Warring With the King-Part 2
420 God Is Able
421 Breaking Down the Walls
RIES:

422 Divine Selection

423 The Nazarits - Parts 1 & 2
424 Attempted Marriage

425 Dead Lions & Honey

426 Vengeance

427 Spiritual Maturity - Parts 1 § 2
428 Spiritual Maturity - Parts 3 & 4
429 Spiritual Maturity -Parts 5 & &

430 Walk Worthily

431 Walking With a Bodyguard
432 Walk Not Like Gentiles
4331 Walk in Love

434 Walk in Light

435 Walk Clrcumspectly

436 Preparing a People - Parts | & 2

437 Preparing a People - Parts 3 & 4

438 Preparing a People - Parts 5 & &
TABERNACLE SERIES:

433 Introduct ion

440 Table & Lamp

441 Curtains & Covers

442 Esteem Your Leaders
Living In Harmony

443 Working It Out Daily

444 Songs of Worship 1979

8z

445 Parta 1 & 2

446 Part 1

447 Part 4

448 Part 5

449 Part 6

450 Parts 7 6 8

451 Understanding God's Will
452 Loving Into the Land
Servants of Righteousness
453 Mudy In Romans 7:1-4
Study In Romans 7:4
454 Violent Intercession - Part |
455 Violent Intercession - Part 2
456 Establishing the Kingdom (1)
457 Establishing the Kingdom (2)
458 Baptism in the Spirit
Worship
459 How to be Contenders
God's Weariness

§BEgARE

AB
AB
AB

g

DGC

g8

AB

AB

CK
CcK

AB

FHs
PHs
PHSs

BC
BC

460 Pgalm 50

Jesus Praying
4E]1 Principles in Giving
462 What's Missing in Giving
463 Wells of Salvation - Parts 1 & 2
464 Wells of Salvation - Parts 3 & 4
465 Wells of Salvation - Parts 5 & &
466 Cur Great Salvation - Parts 1 & 2
467 Our Great Salvation - Parts 3 & 4
468 Our Great Salvation - Parts 5 & &
469 Middle East Medla - Magalla
470 Behold My Servant

‘Whom I Uphold
471 A Compassionata Servant
472 Ministry of Healing - Part 1
473 Ministry of Healing - Part 2
474 Church House Groups
475 The Widow's Ofl - Parts 1 & 2
476 The Widow's Ofl - Part 3
477 The Shunamite Woman

Gehazl - Unprofitable Servant

‘5 SUR SERIES;

478 Abraham & Possessions

Abraham's Right to Choose
479 Abraham & Rewards

Abraham & The Cross - Part 2
480 Abraham & Affections
481 Abraham & The Cross - Part 1

482 Crossing Jordan
Psalm 2 - Part |

483 The Cross

484 The Reat

485 Psalm 2 - Part 1

486 Psalm 110

JAGOb SERIES:
487 Blessing Jacob & Esau
488 Order & Fruitfulness
489 Jacob Obeys His Parents
490 I Am With Thae - Jacob
491 Jacob's Covenant
492 Jacob's Family & Joseph
493 Jacob at Jabbok
ED IES:
494 Prepare the Lord's Way
To Teach & Preach
495 The Sower & The Seed
The Hard Hearted
496 The Half Hearted
° The Divided Heart
4397 The Wholehearted

498 Raising Lazarus
499 Glimpse of Book of Revelation
500 Spiritual Warfare - Parts 1 & 2
501 Fellowship with God - Parts 162
502 Spiritual Warfare - Part 3
Fellowship with God - Part 3
503 Christ in Us
504 Importance of Works
505 Source of Enargy
506 Meditation: The 5 SENSES
507 Counselling
TR T R
508 A Great Care
A Great Wisdom
509 A Great Fulness
A Great Clrcumcision
510 A Great Image ( for Men only)

511 A Great Transformation
512 A Great Death
A Great Release
13 A Great Triumph

514 Knowing God
Be At Peace
515 Learning to Listen
Pathway to Prayer - Part 1
516 Pathway to Prayer - Part 2
Pathway to Prayer:- Part 1
517 Spiritual Warfare - Part 1
Spiritual Warfare - Part 2
518 Be Strong
Sword of the Spirit
5189 Bpiritual Darkness
Truth & Righteousness
520 The Gospel of Peace
Shield & Helmet
521 Spirit of Wisdom
Gpirit of Revelation
522 The Eyes of Your Heart
Qur High Calling
523 Greatness of His Riches
Greatness of His Power

DGC

AB
AB

524 The God We Seek - Parts 1&2 AB

525 Family Restoration AB
God Sesks Devotion AB
526 Being Heavenly Minded AB
Perseverenca AB
527 Intercession - Part | DGC
528 Intercession - Part 2 DGC
Preparing for War DGC
529 Putting On the Armour DGC
530 Arming for War DGC
w531 The Churches: Repent RBs
The Face of God FB
«~"532 israel Report 1980 LL
533 The Great Shaking LL
=534 Less Than Fair DPFs
Two Men Pray DFs
=535 Leave The Tares DPs
““536 Asa's Restoration 5]
““ 537 Maturity - Parts 1 & 2 8]
538 Mobilize AB
Covenant with Sacri fice AB
=~ 539 Sorting Out His Saints, AB
Maturity - Part 3 5]
"™ 540 God's Strategy AB
"~ 541 Conquering Through Falth DGC
Going Through bGC
542 Wisdom for The Unwise DGC
Spiritual Integrity DGC
#*543 Enduring Without Escape DGc
Spirftual Ups & Downs DGC
= 544 Spiritual Songs Jan 1980 DGC
545 Strong Sceptre  (IFB Day) RBs
When You Go To Battle DGC
546 God Ralses the Dead (IFi) RH
Better Go Home DGC
547 God Remembered Rachel DGC
Joseph Hated DGC
548 Joseph's Death DGC
Joseph in Prison DGC
549 1 Saw a Vine DGC
If Yo Ba True Men DGC
550 God's Forerunners AR
Preparing God's Way AB
551 Declaring Balvaticn AB

Saved From Hell
552 Heaven
A Sanctuary for God
553 Is God Dead? (Healing testimohy
by Bunty Hemawoarth)

554 The Man of God - Parts 162) 5]
555 The Neglected Factor 81
556 God's Compasaion AB
Christian Balance AB
557 Judging Prophecy AB
HABAKEUK 2
558 Watch For It DPFs
559 Wait For It DPs
560 Worship In It DPs

561 Spiritual Blindnass - Part 1 DGC
562 Spiritual Blindness - Part 2 DGC
563 Spiritual Blindnass - Part 3 DGC

564 The Goodliast Are Mine DGC
565 God of The Vallays DGC
566 Your Life for His DGC
567 God's Foreknowledge AB
Prayer s Fallowship AR
568 Aspects of Prayer AB
Unanswered Prayer AB
569 Prayer Warfare - Parts 162 AB
570 Servants - Parts | & 2 DG
571 Bervants - Parts 3 & 4 DGC
572 Servants - Pant § DGC
573 Grace Ignored DGC
Unapproachabls Wilfulness pDGe
574 Intercesscry Action DGC
Abigail's Prophecy DGC
575 The Degenarative Process DGC
576 King Uzziah - Parts 1 & 2 DGC
577 Sopping Short DGC
578 Taking the Land La
Basis for Confidence
579 How to Overcome
Angelic Intervention
580 Blow the Trumpet
581 Pattern of Restoration
582 God's Man
Binding & Loosing
583 The Irish Dimensicn R
584 Call to Arms
585 State of The Nation R

KING DAVID SERIES:
,1 586 David's Tabernacle - Parts 162 5]

R
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587 David's Tabernacls - Part 3 81
David's Kingdom - Part 1 81

~===588 David's Kingdom - Part 2 51
God's Glorious Power 18
TABERNACLE SERIES:

~—589 The Cuter Court DGC
Laver & Holy Place DGC

=530 Altar of Incense DGC
The Candlestick DGC

~ 591 The Vall DGC
The Ark of the Covenant DGC

=592 The Cherubim - Part 1 DGC
The Cherubim - Part 2 DGo

“~ 593 Lat Thy Glory {Songs Seép-1980)

ABBREVIATIONS:
AB  Alex Buchanan
AL Adaline Lowrle
AW Arthur Wallis
BC Beth Clark
BCs Barney Coombs
B] Bryn Jones
CK Cecil Kerr
CHM Campbell McAlpine
DGC Denis G Clark
DF David Powall
DFs David Pawson
M Ian McCulloch
JC John Caster
JO  Jean Darnall
]G Joan Gibbons
JCO Juan C Crtiz
JO Joyce Offer
1B Licnal Batke
LG Lars-Goran Gustafson
LL Lance Lambert
MW Malcolm Widdecombe
NM Mdabazinhle Musa
OD Qrde Dobbie
P8 Faul Bullivant
PH Peter Hill
PHs Pat Hughes
PL Peter Lyne
PO Paul O'Higgins
PP Philip Powell
PS8 Paul Skalfe
RE  Rita Burke
RBs Ray Borlase
RH Richard Harbour
R] Raymond John
Ris Raymond Johnson
5] Stanley Jabb
TB Tom Butler
VG Victor Gledhill

PLEASE NOTE:

* before any number means we do not have
an original tape, and tharefore coples may
NOT be purchased of these,

FURCHASE PRICE:
Cl20's cost £1.50 each
C 90's Cost 30p each
C 60's cost 50p each.

plus postage

When ordering for purchase, please say so,
otherwise we assume you mean for hire. Do
NOT send cheque - we will Involce you, plus
postage.,

TELL-IT TAPES

CASSETTE LIBRARY - OCTOBER, 1980

Conditions of Hire:

1.ALL cassettes may be hired for
SEVEN DAYS only.

2.Two cassettes may be hired at the
same time,

3.Requests are immediately placed
on a waiting list and sent to you
as soon as possible.

4,Cassettes must be returned by
FIRST CLASS MAIL in the plastic
packet provided.

5.1If the tape becomes broken or
jammed while playing, please DO
NOT attempt to repair it, but return
immediately, Please report faults,
as we cannot check each in detail,

6.Cassettes may NOT be lent to
friends without our permission,
A copy may be made for yourself,
but NCT for sale.

7.Cassettes may be purchased, except

those marked with an *. Details
are on the last page.

There is no hire charge. Any gifts sent
are placed in a fund to extend this
cassette ministry.

Happy listening.

TELL-IT TAPES,




NEW CASSETTES as at 30th Nov.1961

595-602 Messages & Repoits IFInt. Cont. A Willing S .- lfg
603-604 Messages at IFB Day of Prayer 646 What Doth tl:. !.zrd Raaquire DGEC
605 New Life PH Who Shal. o Uy Purst? DGC
Growing Strong in Spirit PH 647 Wilt The ., Fieaud™ TiaC
606 Baptisms PH Cauges of Fallure IEC
607 Joy is Obedience BC 648 Fea:® © -Fands 230
Joy is Fellowjiship BC. ec: . Xrass DG
608 Joy is His Presence BC 649 7Tir & won DGC
Temptation, Ministry PH Heavy s Lead 1S
609 Good Warfare DGC 650 Tothe fSind DGE
Supplication DGC Joshu:, “Toses' Servant RB
610 Prayer & Intercession DGC 651 Abigai: i:lerceszor BC
611 Intercession - Parts 1 & 2 DGC 652 Rejoicirg in Salwation A3
612 Intercession - Rulership DGC Conte:.«!ir:3 for tiiz Faith AB
Interceding in the Spirit DGC 653 Remer.er Judgment AB
613 Our Depandence-~His Sufficercy DH Ungo:ily AB
A New Thiing RF 654 But vou, Beloved - Part 1 AB
614 Discerning God's desires RS-C Part 2 AB
Samuel’s Effective Ministry DL 655 The Lord's Burdzsn - Part 1 DGO
615 Standing Before God RB Part 2 Do
God's Sixteen Questicius RH 656 Part 3 B
616 Daniel's Prayer Pointer MW Part 4 | BIE1S)
In the Spirit DGC 657 Part S LGC
658 Supplication BC
SPTCIAL CREATION SERIES: People in Prayer PB
== 617 Evolutionary Mechanisms DTG 659 How to be Saved DGC
~—616 The Origin of Life DTG 660 What of the Future PH
==t i PDS;“ i DIG  Npw CASSETTES as at Feb, 1982
—B5F CBpR088%ions & AnswersDIG 661 A Matter of Life and Death PH
-~ 622 Joshua the High Pricst NM 662 You are All Tatrt — 2B
Joshua Crowned NM A Garden for God AB
~623 The Word Came DGC —663 Pleading with God AB
Turning to God DGC —664 Spiritual Warfare AB
—6(24 My Statutes DGC 665 Come O North Wind AB
God is Good DGC —666 The Five Pillars AB
—625 The Angels DGC —667 If My People CH
< 626 God is Jealous DGC —668 Life is Relationship JF
God's Wall - Part 1 DGC ..669 The Family of God JF
627 God's Wall- Part 2 DGC 670 Come Near Me RB
628 Requirements of Intercessor C]J Jesus - Tested as We are RH
Josiah's Ref ormation GM 671 Inferiority Complex -Cad's Assax RH
629 Chasing the Dragon JP 672 Teaching from Lord's Prayer(l) DGC
630 Train Up a Child J &SF (2) DGC
631 The Christian Family - (1) J&SF 673 (3) DGC
632 The Christian Family - (2) J&SF Facts & Figures SS
633 In the Last Days GB 674 Teaching from Lord's Prayer(4) DGC
634 Leaders' Piaty -Richtecusress AB 675 Questions & Answers DGC
635 Hope & Compassion AB 676 Elijah - Principles DGC
The Balanced Christ AB Children's Talk BC
636 Robes for Glory DGC 677 Music & Choir - P&BW 1982
Robes for Beauty DGC 678 Cperation Cedars of Lebanon DB
637 The Anointing DGC Evangelism in Britain MP
638 Living in Last Days (1) AB 679 Biblical Revival BD
(2) AB 680 Baptism in the Spirit BD
639 (3) AB 681 Spiritual Warfare NC&AB
(4) AB 682 Tho Only Way Up NC
640 (5) AB T%= Call of Moses NC
641 Seeking God (1) DGC 683 P:-rsonal Inadequacy NC
(2) DGC 7! 2 Judgcments of God & Revival BD
642 (3) DGC 684 T!e Author of the Gospel AB
643 (4) DGC Ti.2 Benefits of the Gospel AB
(5) DGC 685 S:aggering Truth of Ggspel AB
644 (6) DGC The Implications of the Gospel AB

645 Whoever 15 Ablae
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NEW CASSETTES as at Feb.1982 (Contd.)

686 The Glory of the Gospel AB
Standing in God's Counsel AB —
687 Shepherd of Israel RB
Waging Warfare RB
NOTES:

Special Creation Seriés is by Dr. Duane T. Gish, and is highly recommandod as
antidote to Theory of Evolution.

629 - Chasing the Dragon - is a special talk given by author of book by same naiz,

pao @y §o Bupwon

ay

Jackie Pullinger.

APBREVIATIONS:

DH Rev. David Hewitt
RF Rev. Robert Fairnie
RS-C Robert Scott-Cook
GL Graham Loader

RB Ray Borlase

FH Richard Harbour
MW Malcolm Widdecombe
NM Norman Moss

Cj]  Clive Jones

GM  Garth Moody
J&SF Jay & Sally Fesperman
GB Gary Bergel

PS Paul Skaife

CH Clifford Hill

SS Steve Stevens

DB David Boulnois
MP  Michael Penny

BD Bob Dunnett

NC  Nick Cuthbert

AB Alex Buchanan

PB Peggy Buchanan
PH Pat Hughes

DGC Denis G Clark

BEC Beth Clark



18th January 1983
Dear Friends,
This brief letter is to put into your hands details of our September Prayer & Bible Week,

Make sure that you secure your place by mailing your booking form as soon as possible.
If you are unable to attend would you please endeavour to interest someone else.

We still have vacancies for the Ministers, Pastors & Elders Prayer & Bible Week to
which ful ltime workers, missionaries and bible students are also invited. Wives

are very welcome. This week is being held at Swanwick from the 21st to 25th February.

TELL-IT TAPES

Price Increase: From | January 1983, cassettes will cost £1.50 each. I am sorry for
the rise: the price of tape rose sharply this year, and I have had to find extra help for
‘part of the work Denis used to do.

Special Series: May I draw your attention to the complete series of talks by Denis shown
below? There is a small price reduction for complete sets.

Series 1
4 Studies in | Corinthians 12 and 14 £5.20
Bible Meditation:

The Five H ngers - Part 1

The Five ‘Fingers - Part 2

Ezekiel 1 & 2

Ezekiel 2 & 3

The Manna -~ Part 1

The Manna - Part 2

Psalm ]19

Psalm 143

Ruth chapter 1

Ruth chapter 2 (10) 13.00

The Seven Churches:

Ephesus, Smyrna, Pergamos, Thyatira, Sardis,

Philadelphia and Laodicea (7) 9.10
The Will of God: 4 Cassettes 5.20
Healing Seminar: - 2 Cassettes 2.60
Salvatibn:

Tree of Life . Repentance: Parts 1 & 2, Call unto Me,
Faith and What is Salvation? (6) 7.80

Intercession:

Good 'Warfare/S'upplication: Prayer & Intercession;
Intercession: Parts 1 & 2; Rulership /Interceding in
the Spirit (4) 5.20

The Lord be with you and bless you.

Yours in. His abounding goodness,



